# 502693359 02/24/2014

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2739965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David John EVANS	02/20/2014
Ugo MOSCHINI	02/20/2014

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	European Space Agency		
Street Address:	8-10 rue Mario-Nikis		
City:	Paris		
State/Country:	France		
Postal Code:	75738		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14240705

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)836-2787

 Phone:
 703-836-6400

 Email:
 email@oliff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF, PLC
Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160627
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CYNTHIA KLINE
Signature:	/Cynthia Kline/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=2.24.14 160627 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032285 FRAME: 0260

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	Insert	(1)	David John EVANS	(2) Ugo MC	SCHINI	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	1-41-1-1	(4)		
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)		
		(7)		(8)		
		the unc	sideration of the sum of one dollar dersigned, the receipt and sufficient and hereby does assign, transfer a	ev of which are hereby ack	valuable consideration paid nowledged, each undersigned	to each of I agrees to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	EUROPEAN SPACE AGENCY			
(10) Insert A	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	8-10 rue Mario-Nikis, 75738 Pa	ris Cedex 15, France		
		inventi- continu	after designated as the Assignce) after right, title and interest for the Lon, and in all applications for pate lation, international, substitute and examination certificates that may be	nited States of America as at including any and all pro reissue application(s), and	defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in visional, non-provisional, div all Letters Patent, extensions	the
(H)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	METHOD, DEVICE AND SYS	TEM FOR COMPRESSIN	3 TIME SERIES DATA	
	Application Number	(Attorr	ney Docket No. 160627	) filed on eve	en date herewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	•	AMARINE TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR		in date nerewith of as	
(12)	Identification for	(12)	U.S. Application Number 14/	240,705		
	filed applications	filed	_February 24, 201	1		
this assi	iterest herein assigned, and to ignment is binding on Assign 6) Each undersigned herei ry or desirable in order to co	hat he or sh nor and Ass by grants th mply with	requests the Commissioner of the ssignee, as Assignee of the entire has not executed, and will not signor's heirs, successors, assigns he firm of OLIFF PLC the power the rules of the United States Parundersigned on the date(s) opp	interest, and covenants the execute, any agreement(s) and legal representatives. It insert on this assignment and Trademark Office	it he or she has full right to a in conflict herewith, and agr any further identification th for recordation of this docum	convey the
			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	$\sim$ .	_	
Date	20/2/14		Inventor Signature	Varid 6	vans (	SEAL)
Date	20/2/14	<del></del>	Inventor Signature	yo Masc	<u>Lii</u> (	SEAL)
Date	Marian (American American Amer		Inventor Signature		(	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(	SEAL)
Date .			Inventor Signature		(	SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(S	SEAL)
Date _			Inventor Signature		(5	SEAL)
neither, t	This assignment should pref hen it should be signed befo	crably be s	igned before: (a) a Notary Public wo witnesses who also sign here:	if within the U.S.A. (b) a	U.S. Consul if outside the U	ls.a. If
Date _			Witness			
_			Witness			

PATENT REEL: 032285 FRAME: 0261

RECORDED: 02/24/2014